

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1909 of 2008

State Of Chhattisgarh, **Versus** Gyanendra Upadhyay,

02/05/2022	Shri Rahul Jha, Govt. Advocate for the State/petitioners. Shri Aditya Pandey, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri D.L. Dewangan, counsel for respondent No.1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that the learned senior counsel who has to argue the case is not available today and prays for a short time. List this case in the week commencing 20th June 2022. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	