

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1909 of 2008

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Gyanendra Upadhayay And Anr.

06/10/2023	<p>Mr. Jitendra Pali, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. H.A.P.S. Bhatia, Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for the respondent submits that due to some personal difficulties, arguing counsel could not appear.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge</p> <p>rahul</p>