



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1909 of 2008

State of Chhattisgarh, **versus** Gyanendra Upadhyay,

<p>24/03/2025</p> <p>Kamde</p>	<p>Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/petitioners.</p> <p>Shri Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>Counsel for both the parties prays for three weeks time to verify the record.</p> <p>As prayed by them, post this matter after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	---