

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1909 of 2008**State of Chhattisgarh, **versus** Gyanendra Upadhyay,**Order Sheet**

21/04/2025	<p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/ Petitioners. Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, counsel for Respondent No.1. As prayed by both the parties, let the matter be listed for final hearing after four weeks' and, in the mean time, Registry shall prepare the paper-book as required under Rule 176 of the High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Arpan</p>
------------	--