



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1909 of 2008

State of Chhattisgarh, **versus** Gyanendra Upadhyay,

Order Sheet

07/07/2025 Arpan	Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/ Petitioner No.1. None for the Respondent No.1, though served. Counsel for State/ Petitioner submits the paper-book is not available with him and prays for atleast three weeks' time so as to collect the same for arguing the matter. As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
---------------------------------------	--