



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPC No. 1909 of 2008**

State of Chhattisgarh, **versus** Gyanendra Upadhyay,

### **Order Sheet**

|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|--------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| <p><b>01/09/2025</b></p> | <p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the Petitioners/<br/>State.</p> <p>Mr. Abhishek Sinha, learned Senior Advocate<br/>appears alongwith Mr. Ghanshyam Patel, Counsel for the<br/>Respondent No.1.</p> <p>As prayed by the parties, post this matter after three<br/>weeks.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; align-items: flex-end;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>-Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>-Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| Chandrakant              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |